CH \$40,00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mark Philip D'Evelyn	09/24/2007
Dong-Sil Park	09/25/2007
Steven Francis LeBoeuf	09/28/2007
Larry Burton Rowland	09/24/2007
Kristi Jean Narang	09/27/2007
Huicong Hong	09/25/2007
Stephen Daley Arthur	09/28/2007
Peter Micah Sandvik	09/27/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Momentive Performance Materials Inc.		
Street Address:	187 Danbury Road		
City:	Wilton		
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT		
Postal Code:	06897-4122		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11621556

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)271-5284

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 413-448-4606

Email: Karen.Hayden@momentive.com

Correspondent Name: Kenneth S. Wheelock
Address Line 1: One Plastics Avenue

Address Line 4: Pittsfield, MASSACHUSETTS 06897-4122

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 130575-14 Q

PATENT

500365488 REEL: 019897 FRAME: 0755

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kenneth S. Wheelock
Total Attachments: 7 source=130575-14_Assignment#page1.tif source=130575-14_Assignment#page2.tif source=130575-14_Assignment#page3.tif source=130575-14_Assignment#page4.tif source=130575-14_Assignment#page5.tif source=130575-14_Assignment#page6.tif	
source=130575-14_Assignment#page7.tif	

PATENT REEL: 019897 FRAME: 0756

Printed Name of Witness

130575-14

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we, Mark Philip D'Evelyn, Dong-Sil Park, Steven Francis LeBoenf, Larry Burton Rowland, Kristi Jean Narang, Huicong Hong, Stephen Daley Arthur and Peter Micah Sandvik, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York in the United States of America, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements "CRYSTALLINE COMPOSITION, WAFER, DEVICE, AND ASSOCIATED METHOD" invented by us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said General Electric Company, I/we will communicate to said General Electric Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any logal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

	Milate Was Of	Date:	7/24/07	
	Philip D'Evelyn			
Witnessed by:	are con	Date:	1/24/07	Repa Serrati-New Sanday
	Signature			9/1
\sim .	Printed Name of Witness		,	0
2. X	G-0-1 Ponto	Dunta.	9/25/07	Pour Count Hour Com
Dong-\$	Path	Date.	/ 7 - / - / - / - / - / - / - / - / - /	AIS AIS
Witnessed by:	His lastata for	Date	7/25/07	-
	Signature	Date,	175172	
1	Liling Konsmin Drun			
•	Printed Name of Witness			
3.		Date:		_
Steven P	rancis LeBoeuf			
Witnessed by:	Signature	Date:		
	Signature			
_	Printed Name of Witness			
4		Date:		
Larry Bu	rton Rowland			
Witnessed by:	Si	Date: _		
	Signature			
	Printed Name of Witness			
5 _		Date:		
Kristi Jes	an Narang			
Witnessed by: _		Date: _		
	Signature			
	Printed Name of Witness			
6.		Date:		
Huicong	Hong			-
Witnessed by:	•	Date:		
	Signature			
_	Printed Name of Witness			
<i>7</i> .	TANKS I MADE OF WIDINGS	Date:		
	Daley Arthur	<i>Date.</i> _		_
Witnessed by:		Date:		
_	Signature		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	Printed Name of Witness			
8.		Thetar		
	ah Sandvik	Date: _		-
Witnessed by:	and the second of the	Date:		
Witnessed by:	Signature			

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we, Mark Philip D'Evelyn, Dong-Sil Park, Steven Francis LeBoeuf, Larry Burton Rowland, Kristi Jean Narang, Huicong Hong, Stephen Daley Arthur and Peter Micah Sandvik, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York in the United States of America, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements "CRYSTALLINE COMPOSITION, WAFER, DEVICE, AND ASSOCIATED METHOD" invented by us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said General Electric Company, I/we will communicate to said General Electric Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1.	_ Date:	
Mark Philip D'Evelyn		
	Date:	
Witnessed by:Signature		
Printed Name of Witness		
2.	Date:	
Dong-Sil Park		
Witnessed by:	Date:	
Signature		
Printed Namerof Witness.		
1/4/2/1-1/201	Pate: 7-28-2	gO
3.	- Sate:	
Steven Francis LeBoeuf	0/08/07	
Witnessed by:	Date: 9/25/07	
Michael E. Aumer		
Printed Name of Witness		
4.	Date:	
Larry Burton Rowland	Date.	
Missearch by	Date	
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:	
Signaturo		
Printed Name of Witness		
5.	Date:	
Kristi Jean Narang		
	Date:	
Witnessed by:Signature		
	75 MARCON	
Printed Name of Witness		
6.	Date:	
Huicong Hong		
Witnessed by:	Date:	
Signature		
Printed Name of Witness		
	5	
7	Date:	
Stephen Daley Arthur		
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:	
Signature		
Printed Name of Witness		
8.	Datet	
	Date:	
Peter Micah Sandvik	Deter	
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:	
Signature		
Printed Name of Witness		

REEL: 019897 FRAME: 0758

1.

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obli assignment, I/we, Mark Philip D'Evelyn, Dong-Sil Park, Steven Francis LeBoeuf, Larry Burton Rowland, Kristi Jean Na Huicong Hong, Stephen Daley Arthur and Peter Micah Sandvik, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a corporation c existing under the laws of the State of New York in the United States of America, its successors and assigns the entire right, title in and to the improvements "CRYSTALLINE COMPOSITION, WAFER, DEVICE, AND ASSOCIATED METHOD" involved and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuation extensions there of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements therefrom to said General Electric Company or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further considerative expense of said General Electric Company, I/we will communicate to said General Electric Company or its representatives or no facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assign nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date:

Mark Philip D'Evelyn	
Witnessed by:	Date:
Witnessed by: Signature	
Printed Name of Witness	
2.	Date:
Dong-Sil Park	
-	Date:
Witnessed by: Signature	
Printed Name of Witness	
3.	Data
	Date:
Steven Francis LeBoeuf	75.
Witnessed by:	Date:
Signature	
~ 	
Printed Name of Witness	- 6/20/2007
4. ton 3 min Level	Date: 9/24/2007
Larry Burton Rowland	, ,
Witnessed by:	Date: 24 Sec 07
Signature	
Jeffer wat	
Printed Name of Witness	
5.	Date:
Kristi Jean Narang	
	Data
Witnessed by: Signature	Date:
Signature	
Printed Name of Witness	
	Datas
6.	Date:
Huicong Hong	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date:
Signature	
Printed Name of Witness	
7.	Date:
Stephen Daley Arthur	***************************************
Witnessed by:	Date:
Witnessed by:Signature	
Printed Name of Witness	
8.	Date:
	LANC.
Peter Micah Sandvik	Deter
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Signature	
Water American	
Printed Name of Witness	

PATENT REEL: 019897 FRAME: 0759

ASSIGNMENT 130575-J4

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we, Mark Philip D'Evelyn, Dong-Sil Park, Steven Francis LeBoeuf, Larry Burton Rowland, Kristi Jean Narang, Huicong Hong, Stephen Daley Arthur and Peter Micah Sandvik, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York in the United States of America, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements "CRYSTALLINE COMPOSITION, WAFER, DEVICE, AND ASSOCIATED METHOD" invented by us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said General Electric Company, I/we will communicate to said General Electric Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

1,	Date:
Mark Philip D'Evelyn	
Witnessed by:	Detai
Witnessed by:Signature	Date;
Printed Name of Witness	<u>* </u>
2.	Data
Dong-Sil Park	Date:
Witnessed by:	Datas
Witnessed by: Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
3.	Deter
Steven Francis LeBoeuf	Date:
Witnessed by:	W
Witnessed by: Signature	Date:
A District of A	
Printed Name of Witness	
A	The Acres
Larry Burton Rowland	Date:
Witnessed hv	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date:
O:Bitarthic	
Printed Name of Witness	-
5. Kent Jem Navay	nu na lam la .
Kristi Jean Narana	Date: <u>09/27/07</u> Date: <u>9/37/07</u>
Kristi Jean Narang Witnessed by:	_ (
Signature	Date: 9/37/07
Michael C. Barbar	, ,
Printed Name of Witness	
6	Man.
Huicong Hong	
Witnessed has	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date:
o grandite	
Printed Name of Witness	
7	•
Stephen Daley Arthur	Date:
Witnessed har	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date:
2) Riviritie	
Printed Name of Witness	
8	w.
Peter Micah Sandvik	Date:
Witnessed has	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date:
e Sumon c	
Printed Name of Witness	

1.

130575-14

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we, Mark Philip D'Evelyn, Dong-Sil Park, Steven Francis LeBoeuf, Larry Burton Rowland, Kristi Jean Narang, Huicong Hong, Stephen Daley Arthur and Peter Micah Sandvik, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York in the United States of America, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements "CRYSTALLINE COMPOSITION, WAFER, DEVICE, AND ASSOCIATED METHOD" invented by us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said General Electric Company, I/we will communicate to said General Electric Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Date:

Mark Philip D'Evelyn		
Witnessed by:	Date:	
Witnessed by: Signature		
Printed Name of Witness		
2.	Date:	
Dong-Sil Park	,	7 300
Witnessed by:	Date	
Witnessed by: Signature	2400.	
Printed Name of Witness		
3.	Date:	
Steven Francis LeBoeuf	·	
	Date:	
Witnessed by: Signature		
Printed Name of Witness		
4.	Date:	
Larry Burton Rowland	- 	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date:	
Signature	-	
Printed Name of Witness		
5.	Date:	
Kristi Jean Narang		
Witnessed by:	Date:	
Witnessed by: Signature	_	
Printed Name of Witness		
6. The Voo	Date:	09/25/2017
Huicong Hong		
Witnessed by:	Date:	SEPTEMBER 26, 2007
Aignature	200	3EP7 - 1 134- Ep , 200
MOLES S. POTONSON IL		
Printed Name of Witness		
7	Date:	
Stephen Daley Arthur	-	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
Witnessed by:	Date:	
Witnessed by: Signature	_	_
Printed Name of Witness		
0	Date:	
Peter Micah Sandvik	Daie	····
	D-4-	
Witnessed by:	Date: _	- N
arghataire		
Printed Name of Witness		

PATENT REEL: 019897 FRAME: 0761 5183876030

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/we, Mark Philip D'Evelyn, Dong-Sil Park, Steven Francis LeBocuf, Larry Burton Rowland, Kristi Jean Narang, Huicong Hong, Stephen Daley Arthur and Peter Micah Sandvik, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York in the United States of America, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements "CRYSTALLINE COMPOSITION, WAFER, DEVICE, AND ASSOCIATED METHOD" invented by us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said General Electric Company, I/we will communicate to said General Electric Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

<u> </u>	Date;
Mark Philip D'Evelyn	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness 2.	Date:
Dong-Sil Park	Date:
Witnessed by: Signature	Date:
2) g na i w c	
Printed Name of Witness	
3.	Date:
Steven Francis LeBocuf Witnessed by:	Date:
Witnessed by: Signature	
Printed Name of Witness	
4.	Date:
Larry Burton Rowland	Data
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
5.	
Kristi Jean Narang	
Witnessed by:Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
6.	
Huicong Hong	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
7. Style Daley Cliste	Date: 9/27/07
Stephen Deley Arthur $\bigcup \mathcal{J}$	
Witnessed by: Lackner Jews	Date: 9/35/07
Howea Nevils	
Printed Name of Witness 8.	Date:
Peter Micah Sandvik	Date.
Witnessed by: Signature	Date:
Signature	
Printed Name of Witness	

130575-14

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged and in fulfillment of our pre-existing obligation of assignment, I/wc, Mark Philip D'Evelyn, Dong-Sil Park, Steven Francis LeBoeuf, Larry Burton Rowland, Kristi Jean Narang, Huicong Hong, Stephen Daley Arthur and Peter Micah Sandvik, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York in the United States of America, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements "CRYSTALLINE COMPOSITION, WAFER, DEVICE, AND ASSOCIATED METHOD" invented by us, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any previously filed patent application with the same or similar subject matter, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said General Electric Company. I/we will communicate to said General Electric Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

<u> </u>	
Mark Philip D'Evelyn	Date
Witnessed by:	Date:
Printed Name of Witness 2.	
Done-Sil Park	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	
3. Steven Francis LeBoeuf	Date:
Witnessed by: Signature	Date:
Signature	
Printed Name of Witness 4.	Date:
Larry Burton Rowland	
Witnessed by:	Date:
Printed Name of Witness	<u>-</u>
5. Kristi Jean Narang	Date:
Witnessed by: Signature	Date:
Signature	
Printed Name of Witness	
6. Huicong Hong	Date:
Witnessed by: Signature	Date:
·	
7. Printed Name of Witness	Date:
Stephen Daley Arthur Witnessed by:	Date:
Witnessed by: Signature	— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —
8. Printed Name of Witness	Date: 09-27-07
Peter Micah Sandvik Witnessed by: Signature	Date: 7/27/07
Signature Aurea Dyone Printed Name of Winnese	
Pernica Marks of Wriness	

RECORDED: 09/28/2007